The directors of the Company are of the opinion that, taking into account of the internally generated funds
of the Group and the other factors described above, the Group has sufficient working capital for its present
requirements for the next twelve months from 30th June, 2014. Accordingly, the condensed consolidated
financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis.

In the preparation of the consolidated financial statement for the year ended 31st December, 2013, the Group has
retrospectively adjusted the provisional fair values of the assets and liabilities of a subsidiary acquired during
the year ended 31st December, 2012 to reflect the fair value adjustments made upon completion of the purchase
accounting. Accordingly the comparatives in the condensed consolidated statements of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income for the six months ended 30th June, 2013 have been restated.

6

(a) The effects of those restatements described above are as follows:

Six months
ended

30th June,
2013

Effect of the
finalisation of
accounting for
acquisition of

a subsidiary

Six months
ended

30th June,
2013

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(originally

stated)
(unaudited

and restated)

Turnover 9,785,834 – 9,785,834
Cost of sales (6,507,973) – (6,507,973)

Gross profit 3,277,861 – 3,277,861
Other income 288,473 – 288,473
Selling and distribution expenses (1,028,322) (7,228) (1,035,550)
Administrative expenses (836,339) – (836,339)
Finance costs (296,504) – (296,504)
Share of results of joint ventures 411,976 – 411,976
Share of results of associates 60,809 – 60,809

Profit before taxation 1,877,954 (7,228) 1,870,726
Taxation (394,476) 1,807 (392,669)

Profit for the period 1,483,478 (5,421) 1,478,057

Other comprehensive income for the period
 Items that will not be reclassified to
  profit or loss:
 Exchange differences arising on translation 411,187 – 411,187

Total comprehensive income for the period 1,894,665 (5,421) 1,889,244

Profit for the period attributable to:
 Owners of the Company 1,072,135 (5,421) 1,066,714
 Non-controlling interests 411,343 – 411,343

1,483,478 (5,421) 1,478,057

Total comprehensive income for
 the period attributable to:
 Owners of the Company 1,429,949 (5,421) 1,424,528
 Non-controlling interests 464,716 – 464,716

1,894,665 (5,421) 1,889,244

(b) The effects of those restatements described above has no significant impact on the Group’s basic and
diluted earnings per share for the six months ended 30th June, 2013.

(c) The impact of the finalisation of accounting for acquisition of a subsidiary on the condensed consolidated
statement of financial position of the Group as at 1st January, 2013 has been disclosed in the annual
financial statements of the Group for the year ended 31st December, 2013.

7

3. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared on the historical cost basis except for